specifications or terms and conditions of the contract then the interpretation which is in favour of BHEL shall be final 
& binding. 

1.11 Evaluation Criteria Clause: Price evaluation shall be done on the basis of landed cost of full & complete work 
as per tender. 

1.12 Earnest Money Clause: Contractor should submit the EMD of Rs. 72,000.00 (Rupees Seventy-Two Thousand 
only) along with the technical bid by the way of demand draft issued by nationalised banks in favour of "Bharat Heavy 
Electricals Limited". The EMD amount will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidder after finalization of the contract; 
the EMD will not carry any interest.